THE DATASHEET OF
AD7537KR-REEL
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
REV.
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties

(RW-24)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2, 3 Temperature Range Relative Accuracy Gain Error Package Description Package Option
AD7537JN –40°C to +85°C  ±1 LSB  ±6 LSB  24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
AD7537JNZ –40°C to +85°C  ±1 LSB  ±6 LSB  24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
AD7537KN –40°C to +85°C  ±1/2 LSB  ±3 LSB  24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
AD7537KNZ –40°C to +85°C  ±1/2 LSB  ±3 LSB  24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
AD7537LNZ –40°C to +85°C  ±1/2 LSB  ±1 LSB  24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
AD7537JP –40°C to +85°C  ±1 LSB  ±6 LSB  28-Lead PLCC P-28
AD7537JP-REEL –40°C to +85°C  ±1 LSB  ±6 LSB  28-Lead PLCC P-28
AD7537JPZ –40°C to +85°C  ±1 LSB  ±6 LSB  28-Lead PLCC P-28
AD7537JPZ-REEL –40°C to +85°C  ±1 LSB  ±6 LSB  28-Lead PLCC P-28
AD7537KP –40°C to +85°C  ±1/2 LSB  ±3 LSB  28-Lead PLCC P-28
AD7537KPZ –40°C to +85°C  ±1/2 LSB  ±3 LSB  28-Lead PLCC P-28
AD7537KPZ-REEL –40°C to +85°C  ±1/2 LSB  ±3 LSB  28-Lead PLCC P-28
AD7537LP-REEL –40°C to +85°C  ±1/2 LSB  ±1 LSB  28-Lead PLCC P-28
AD7537LPZ –40°C to +85°C  ±1/2 LSB  ±1 LSB  28-Lead PLCC P-28
AD7537LPZ-REEL –40°C to +85°C  ±1/2 LSB  ±1 LSB  28-Lead PLCC P-28
AD7537JR –40°C to +85°C  ±1 LSB  ±6 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7537JR-REEL –40°C to +85°C  ±1 LSB  ±6 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7537JRZ –40°C to +85°C  ±1 LSB  ±6 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7537JRZ-REEL –40°C to +85°C  ±1 LSB  ±6 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7537KRZ –40°C to +85°C  ±1/2 LSB  ±3 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7537KR-REEL –40°C to +85°C  ±1/2 LSB  ±3 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7537BR –40°C to +85°C  ±1/2 LSB  ±3 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7537BR-REEL –40°C to +85°C  ±1/2 LSB  ±3 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
AD7537BRZ –40°C to +85°C  ±1/2 LSB  ±3 LSB  24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 Analog Devices reserves the right to ship side-brazed CERDIP packages (D-24-1) in lieu of CERDIP packages (Q-24-1).
3 To order MIL-STD-883, Class B processed parts, add/883B to part number. Contact your local sales office for military data sheet.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MS-013-AD
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS; INCH DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF MILLIMETER EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
15.60 (0.6142)
15.20 (0.5984)
0.30 (0.0118)
0.10 (0.0039)
2.65 (0.1043)
2.35 (0.0925)
10.65 (0.4193)
10.00 (0.3937)
7.60 (0.2992)
7.40 (0.2913)
0.75 (0.0295)
0.25 (0.0098) 45°
1.27 (0.0500)
0.40 (0.0157)
COPLANARITY
0.10 0.33 (0.0130)
0.20 (0.0079)
0.51 (0.0201)
0.31 (0.0122)
SEATING
PLANE
8°
0°
24 13
12
1
1.27 (0.0500)
BSC
12
-0
9-
20
10
-A
AD7537
–10–    REV. A
REVISION HISTORY
6/12—Rev. 0 to Rev. A